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Month & 
No. of 

Working 
Days/ No. 
of Periods 

Topic to be covered/Unit Tests/
Assignments/ Examinations

June 
23 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

July 
25 

Chapter I. Indian Constitution 

a) Indian National Movement

Movement,  

b) The Government of India Acts 1909, 1919, 1935

c) Constituent Assembly and framing of 

Constitution 

d) Philosophy and basic features of 

Chapter – II. Fundamental Rights & Directive Principles of 

State Policy 
a) Fundamental Rights 

b) Directive Principles of State Policy

c) Fundamental Duties

 
Chapter – III. Union Government

a) The President of India

b) The Vice-President of India

c) The Prime Minister of India 

d) Union Council of Ministers

 

August 
22 

 

e) Parliament of India

f) Supreme Court

Chapter – IV. State 

a)  Governor 

b) Chief Minister 

c)  Council of Ministers in the state
d)  Legislative: Legislative Assembly

e)  Legislative Council

f)  High Court 

 

 

SEP 
22 

Chapter – V. Centre

a) Centre – State Legislative, Administrative, Financial 

Relations 

TELANGANA STATE BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE EDUCATION: HYDERABAD

ACADEMIC PLAN 2025-26 
POLITICAL SCIENCE (CIVICS)        

 

Topic to be covered/Unit Tests/ 
Assignments/ Examinations 

Chapter I. Indian Constitution – Historical Content 
Indian National Movement: Phases of National 

 

The Government of India Acts 1909, 1919, 1935 

Constituent Assembly and framing of the Indian 

Constitution  
d) Philosophy and basic features of the Constitution 

 

ASSIGNMENT – I 

 
II. Fundamental Rights & Directive Principles of 

Fundamental Rights  

Directive Principles of State Policy 

Fundamental Duties 

III. Union Government 

President of India 

President of India 

The Prime Minister of India  

Union Council of Ministers 

UNIT TEST -I 
ASSIGNMENT – II 

Parliament of India 

Supreme Court 

IV. State Government 

Chief Minister  

c)  Council of Ministers in the state  
d)  Legislative: Legislative Assembly 
e)  Legislative Council 

 

UNIT TEST – II 

ASSIGNMENT – III 

Centre-State Relations 

State Legislative, Administrative, Financial 

TELANGANA STATE BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE EDUCATION: HYDERABAD 

II YEAR 

Periods 
allocated 
for each 
topic 

 

03 
 

06 
05 
08 

 
01 
 

 
 

05 
04 
01 

 
 

05 
02 
04 

02 
 
01 

01 

 
04 
04 

 
02 

02 
02 
02 

02 
02 

 
01 
01 

 
06 
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b) Centre-State Conflicts: Sarkaria Commission, 

M.M.Punchhi Commission 

c) Centre Finance Commission 

d) Inter – State Council 

e) NITI Aayog 

 

Chapter – VI.  Local Governments 
a) Rural Development & Panchayat Raj Institutions 

b) Grassroot democracy: 73
rd

 Amendment 

Unit Test – III 

Assignment - IV 

05 

 
01 
01 

01 
 
 

04 
02 

01 
01 

DASSEHRA HOLIDAYS FROM 28-09-2025 TO 05-10-2025 

October 
21 

 

c) 74
th

 Amendment 

d) Panchayat Raj and Urban Local bodies in Telangana 

Chapter-VII. Election System in India 
a) Central Election Commission 

b) Powers and functions of the Election Commission 

c) Electoral Reforms in India 

Assignment-V 

 
03 

05 
 

05 
05 
02 

01 
November 

23 
d) Political Parties in India 

e) Anti-Defection Law 

Chapter-VIII. Contemporary Issues in Indian Politics 

a) Dynamic nature of Indian Politics 

b) Regionalism 

c) Coalition Politics  

d) Corruption 

e) Terrorism  

Chapter IX:  Emergence of Telangana State 

a) Formation of Hyderabad State  
b) Political development 
c) Gentlemen's Agreement  

d)  Emergency of Andhra Pradesh 

e)  Violation of Safeguards 

f)  1969 Agitation – Telangana Praja Samithi 

g)  Reaction of the Mulki Judgment 

02 

01 
 
02 

02 
02 

02 
02 
 

02 
02 

02 
01 
01 

01 
01 

HALF-YEARLY EXAMINATIONS FROM 10-11-2025 TO 15-11-2025 
December 

24 
h) Telangana Movement 

i) Role of JACs in Telangana Movement 

j) A.P. Reorganisation Act, formation of Telangana state 

Chapter X: SMART Governance 
a) Sa)  SMART Governance 

         b) Good Governance 

c) E-Governance 

d) Right to Information Act 

e) Lokpal, Lokayukta Act - 2013 

f) Transparency and Accountability 

UNIT TEST- IV 

ASSIGNMENT- VI 

05 

05 
01 
 

02 
02 
02 

02 
02 

01 
01 
01 
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January 
19 

Chapter - XI: India and the World 
a) Determinants of Foreign Policy 

b) Basic Features of India’s Foreign Policy 

c) India and the Non-Aligned Movement 

d) India and BRICS 

e) India and BIMSTEC 

f) SAARC 

g) UNO  

 

02 
03 
02 

01 
01 
02 

08 

 Sankranthi Holidays From 11-01-2026to 18-01-2026  

 Pre-Final Examination from 19-01-2026 to 24-01-2026  

February 
24 

(16P) 

REVISION 

DATE OF COMMENCEMENT OF PRACTICAL 

EXAMS 1
ST

 WEEK OF FEB -2026 
 

 

16 

March 
23 
 

DATE OF COMMENCEMENT OF THEORY EXAMS  

1
ST

 WEEK OF MARCH -2026 

LAST WORKING DAY: 31-03-2026                       

SUMMER VACATION                                                   

FROM 01-04-2026 TO 31-05-2026               

23 

 Prepared By M.VIJAYA LAXMI, JL in Political Science,  
Govt. Junior College, SADASHIVPET,SANGAREDDY District  
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