TELANGANA STATE BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE EDUCATION: HYDERABAD

ACADEMIC PLAN 2025-26

POLITICAL SCIENCE (CIVICS) II YEAR

	SCIENCE (CIVICS)	II IEAK
Month & No. of Working Days/ No. of Periods	Topic to be covered/Unit Tests/ Assignments/ Examinations	Periods allocated for each topic
June	Chapter I. Indian Constitution – Historical Content	
23	a) Indian National Movement: Phases of National Movement,	03
	b) The Government of India Acts 1909, 1919, 1935	06
	c) Constituent Assembly and framing of the Indian	05
	Constitution d) Philosophy and basic features of the Constitution	08
	ASSIGNMENT – I	01
July 25	Chapter – II. Fundamental Rights & Directive Principles of State Policy	
	· ·	05
	a) Fundamental Rights	04
	b) Directive Principles of State Policy	01
	c) Fundamental Duties	O1
	Chapter – III. Union Government	05
	a) The President of India	02
	b) The Vice-President of India	04
	c) The Prime Minister of India	
	d) Union Council of Ministers	02
	d) Union Council of Willisters	
		01
	UNIT TEST -I	01
	ASSIGNMENT – II	
August		
22	e) Parliament of India	04
	f) Supreme Court	04
	Chapter – IV. State Government	
	a) Governor	02
	b) Chief Minister	
		02
	c) Council of Ministers in the state	02
	d) Legislative: Legislative Assembly	02
	e) Legislative Council	02
	f) High Court	02
	UNIT TEST – II	
	ASSIGNMENT – III	01
	ASSISTABLE III	01
SEP	Chapter – V. Centre-State Relations	
22	a) Centre – State Legislative, Administrative, Financial Relations	06

	b) Centre-State Conflicts: Sarkaria Commission,	05
	M.M.Punchhi Commission	
	c) Centre Finance Commission	01
	d) Inter – State Council	01
	e) NITI Aayog	01
	, , ,	0.1
	Chapter – VI. Local Governments	
	a) Rural Development & Panchayat Raj Institutions	04
	b) Grassroot democracy: 73 rd Amendment	02
	Unit Test – III	01
	Assignment - IV	01
DASS	EHRA HOLIDAYS FROM 28-09-2025 TO 05-10-	
October		
21	c) 74^{th} Amendment	03
	d) Panchayat Raj and Urban Local bodies in Telangana	05
	Chapter-VII. Election System in India	
	a) Central Election Commission	05
	b) Powers and functions of the Election Commission	
		05
	c) Electoral Reforms in India	02
	Assignment-V	01
November	d) Political Parties in India	02
23	e) Anti-Defection Law	01
	Chapter-VIII. Contemporary Issues in Indian Politics	
	a) Dynamic nature of Indian Politics	02
	b) Regionalism	02
	c) Coalition Politics	02
	d) Corruption	02
	e) Terrorism	02
	Chapter IX: Emergence of Telangana State	0 1
	a) Formation of Hyderabad State	02
	b) Political development	02
	c) Gentlemen's Agreement	
	d) Emergency of Andhra Pradesh	02
	e) Violation of Safeguards	01
	f) 1969 Agitation – Telangana Praja Samithi	01
		01
	g) Reaction of the Mulki Judgment	01
	ARLY EXAMINATIONS FROM 10-11-2025 TO 15	
December	h) Telangana Movement	05
24	i) Role of JACs in Telangana Movement	05
	j) A.P. Reorganisation Act, formation of Telangana state	01
	Chapter X: SMART Governance	
	a) SMART Governance	02
	b) Good Governance	02
	c) E-Governance	02
	d) Right to Information Act	02
	e) Lokpal, Lokayukta Act - 2013	02
	f) Transparency and Accountability	01
	UNIT TEST- IV	01
	ASSIGNMENT- VI	
	TENTOTALITATE - 41	01

January	Chapter - XI: India and the World	
19	a) Determinants of Foreign Policy	02
	b) Basic Features of India's Foreign Policy	03
	c) India and the Non-Aligned Movement	02
	d) India and BRICS	01
	e) India and BIMSTEC	01
	f) SAARC	02
	g) UNO	08
	Sankranthi Holidays From 11-01-2026to 18-01-2026	
	Pre-Final Examination from 19-01-2026 to 24-01-2026	
February	REVISION	
24	DATE OF COMMENCEMENT OF PRACTICAL	16
(16P)	EXAMS 1 ST WEEK OF FEB -2026	
March	DATE OF COMMENCEMENT OF THEORY EXAMS	23
23	1 ST WEEK OF MARCH -2026	20
20	LAST WORKING DAY: 31-03-2026	
	SUMMER VACATION	
	FROM 01-04-2026 TO 31-05-2026	

Prepared By **M.VIJAYA LAXMI,** JL in Political Science, Govt. Junior College, SADASHIVPET,SANGAREDDY District